Accordingly, the requirement to report on clause 3(i)(e)
of the Order is not applicable to the Company.

ii. (a) Inventory has been physically verified by
management during the year. In our opinion,
the frequency of verification by management is
reasonable and the coverage and procedure of such
verification by the management is appropriate. No
discrepancies of 10% or more in the aggregate for
each class of inventory were noticed in respect of
such inventories.

 (b) During the year, The Company has been sanctioned working capital limits in excess of Rs. Five crores, in aggregate, from
banks or financial institutions during the year based on security of current assets of the Company. The quarterly returns
or statements filed by the Company with the banks are in agreement with the books of account of the Company other
than those set out below (Refer Note 50(2) of the standalone Ind AS financial statements;

(D in Lakhs)

Nature of Current
Assets offered as
security

Quarter
ended

Amount disclosed as
per quarterly return/
statement (Rs. In
Lakhs) (A)

Amount disclosed as
per books of account
(Rs. In Lakhs) (B)

Difference (Rs.
In Lakhs) (B-A)

Reasons for
difference

Inventory June, 2022 4,902 5,192 290 Change due
to Stock in
Transit.

Trade Receivables 15,163 15,419 256
Inventory September,

2022
4,381 4,656 275

Trade Receivables 12,007 12,198 191
Inventory December,

2022
4,710 5,069 359

Trade Receivables 12,998 13,091 93
Inventory March,

2023
4,472 4,637 165

Trade Receivables 10,426 10,396 (30)

iii. (a) The company has granted loans in the nature of Inter
Corporate Deposits to Companies and also provided
corporate guarantee to its Wholly Owned Subsidiary
for the credit facilities sanctioned by Banks/ Financial
Institutions, the details of which are as under:

i. The aggregate amount during the year and the balance
outstanding at the balance sheet date of corporate
guarantee to wholly owned subsidiary is THB 2,960 Lakhs
(Rs. 7,129 Lakhs) and amount of Stand by Letter of Credit
(SBLC) is Rs. 1,727 Lakhs.

ii. The aggregate amount during the year of Inter Corporate
Deposits to parties other than subsidiaries, joint ventures